## **Borough of Matawan**

## **Public Notice of Adoption of Ordinance 21-07**

The ordinance published herewith has been finally adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Matawan, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, by the recorded affirmative votes of at least two-thirds (2/3rds) of the full membership of the Governing Body at a meeting of the Governing Body held on May 4, 2021 at the Borough of Matawan, Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey 07747. The twenty (20) day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such ordinance can be commenced has begun to run from the date of the first publication of the statement.

- Title: Ordinance 21-07: Amending and Supplementing the Code of the Borough of Matawan Chapter 15 Property Maintenance, Section 15-10 Bamboo and Invasive Plants
- Purpose: The purpose of this Ordinance is to preserve and protect private and public property from the damaging spread of bamboo and other invasive plants and to protect indigenous plants and the wildlife they support from the spread of invasive plants from any neighboring property line.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk